

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3963/2013

M/S.KARNATAKA INSTRADE CORP. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) No. 4663 of 2016 will be listed before the Ld.  
Registrar Court. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4663/2016 (IV-A)

(for alternative arrangement.)

Date : 19-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR  
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4663/2016

Petitioner is duly represented now.

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld.  
Advocate, Mr. Gopi Chand, appearing on behalf of  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Advocate-on-record submits that  
vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole  
respondent has already been filed. Registry to verify and  
update the records.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd